LT

77,
D, RETTIRN T0); 6/23/2015 Page 1 of 311':0A0M0
TITLE INSURANCE CO, '

3476 STATEVIEW B
FORT MILL, 8C 297
(R00 416-1472 ;

Loss Mitigation Title Services 1678,
P.0. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: BUTLER - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel No. P5S7141

Original Principal Amount: $269,568.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $253,648.27
New Principal Amount $191,916.94
Total Cap Amount: $0.00

FHA/VA Loan
FHA Case No.:566-01271%6 703
Loan No: (scan barcode)

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEME
{Providing for Fixed Ruti

This Lean Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made t
KRISTI D BUTLER, A SINGLE PERSON (“Borrower”), wh
ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221 and WELLS FARGO BA
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 297
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), ¢
recorded on NOVEMBER 3, 2010 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2010
WASHINGTON, and {2} the Note, in the original principal amount of US, §
date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and persor
Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
1908 12TH STREET, ANACORTES, WASHINGTON 98221

the real property described is located in SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON and being

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP  Loan Modificalion Agreement
03052015_258

708 IREIIMHMWIIHEIIHTEHE

Fuirst American Mortgage Services Page |



03052(:15_258
First American Mortgage Services Pape 2

TS HAND 17, BLOCK 4, "DAVIS' FIRST ADIHTION TO THE CITY OF ANACORTES", AS PER
ORDED IN VOLUME 3 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY,

P57141

utual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
o the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

this Agreemezltz W
If these amounts
Agreement void.

irated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
d with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this

A.

% advances and other costs, but excluding unpald late charges,
n, ardpther charges not permitted under the terms of the HAMP
mounts™} in the amount of $0.00, less any amounts paid to
dited to my Loan. The new principal balance of my Mote will be
$191,916.94 (the “New Principal Balance”). [ understand that by agrecing to add the Unpaid
Amounts to the outstanding prifcipal balance,. the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based
on the interest rate in effect under this A [ also understand that this means interest will
now accrue on the unpaid Interest that \e outstanding principal balance, which would
not happen without this Agreement. +

valuation, property prest
modification, collectivet
the Lender but not previol

due of $76,334.35, which includes
il Balance above. This agreement is

B. With the Modification you will have tetal-p
%61,731.33 that has been reduced from the R
conditioned on the preper execution and reco

. Borrower promises to pay the New Principal Balance, plustistere: tder of Lender. Interest will be
charged on the New Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.1280%5, frora MAY 1, 2015. The Borrower
promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of ‘beginning on the 18T day of
JUNE, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of ea “month until principal and
interest are paid in full, [T on MAY 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the-B i still owes amounts under
the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, B il¥pay these amounts in
full on the Maturity Date.

Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) with
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured b

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of a
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maf
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrament. If the Borrower fails

prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by thi
Inscrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

Wells  Fargo Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 708 |l|llmgmmmmlﬂ




rower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
ate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
actyding without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of

change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
isions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
orporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
i provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

ment. Excepl as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
ill temain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
§ thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees o make and ex
terms and conditions of this Agredm
the heirs, executors, administrators, awd assigns of the Borrower.

8. If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowls
Flood Hazard disclosure

receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special

TN B BUT.
50166528

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMEN

U RO OO 0

Wells  Fargo  Custom FHA HAMP Loan Medification  Agreement
(3052015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 3

708 I



2-2I-(S

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date

Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

RROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Stare of LuaRei b St
County of 5’4’-\‘3\“‘\'

On this day personally appeared before mé, KRIST] D BUTLER , to me known to be the individual(s)
described in and who executed the within a ing. yment, and acknowledged that h@/’they signed

-uses and purposes therein mentioned,
Notary Public residing at %E %E A

Printed Name: PM‘ "4 Ca e SO

My commission expires: S gP (5 M) &

Ax e\ 20 )4 .

Notary Public
State of Washington

PAUL E ERICKSON
My Appointment Expires Ssp 18, 2018

Wells Farge Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification  Agreement
03052015 258
First American Mortgage Services Page 4

7os [N HMMBAN



hereot, the Jaender have executed this Agreement.

Youa Vang

President Loan Documentation
i Az,

{print name) ate
(title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

COUNTYOF __ YD1t
ged betore me  this { &ZZ:EZZZ 2] g by

, the
of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

, on behalf of said company.

MICHELLE LEA RAY HOFFIANN -
j NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA  »
7 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/2015 7

Printed Name: Michelle Leq Ray Hoffmann

My commission expires: § 2!4 5‘ / Z:}] :

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
RHODESHIA MCGOWAN

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 29715

Wells Farge Custom FHA HAMP Loan Modification  Agreement 08 muEHﬁmﬂn&ﬂ
03052015258 b
First American Mortgage Services Page 5



barcode)
RGO BANK, N.A,

THIS WRITTE ; A CEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANE UENT ORALAGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES,

THERE ARE NO ORA MENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.
Receipt of Notice. The undersi
before execution of the Loan A
agreements, undertakings, security ag
combination of those actions or documéy
agrees to loan or delay repayment of man

a financial gegommodation,

Borrower
KRISTID BUTLER

admit to having each reccived and read a copy of this Notice on or
an Agreement” means Onle OF MOre promises. promissory notes,

Adegds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
fil to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
wds or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make

2-2l-15

Date

Borrower

Borrower

Barrower

Borrower

Borrower

Wells Fargo Custom FHA HAMP loan Moditication Agreement
(+3052015_258
First American Mortgage Services Page 6

oo EETMEER



